Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush : 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor : Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

March 30, 2000

Ms. Carolyn M. Jones

Classic Cleaners of Belleview
10841 Highway 441 Southeast
Belleview, Florida 34420

Re: Facility No.: 0830115-002
Dear M's. Jones:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning -
facility that you submitted on February 28, 2000.

Please note that in January of each yéar the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

. If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, [ocation address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510.

Department of Environmental Protection '

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL. 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,

of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

WM
Dotty Diltz, Chief )
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. John Turner, Central District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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8. Responsible Official ‘lelepnune . .o
Telephone: (f}s_‘ Y)AYS- Z9 0o .
S| 750~

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Tina S o

10. Facility Contact Address:

jog4 1l Q[r{_,dq Yl Sc,

Street Address:

‘ L 2024 D Coder
City: He [levi e )V County: /Y1 Zip Code: 3¢
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: _
Telephone: (3511 )9\ ys - (/ L)) ) Fax: ( )
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14
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'PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER A’ £
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM C

Part III. Notification of Intent to Use General Permﬂ“g l/ € L
&, Yo 2
" Dy,
" Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end7o’f"the form Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the‘i‘otn& for: your files.
OUf
CQ,\
Facility Name and Location
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

/)/\(/nd@ QF LE)UJALVL@ LA)C

2. Site Name (For example, plarit name or number)

ﬁ/a:‘ﬁ/e- Cev/nems &f /&//e,(//w

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

(93 )

4. Facility Location: N - N LC ‘ S
Street Address: / 084/ L/ & (// S é .

City: Ay e eco ~ County: /y) a,g/) P Zip Code: 3, 0O

‘bi;}é«.‘l’.

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: -
xame: [ prolyy /). Jawes Tite: Doss i demt

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: L :
Organization/Firm: Cl aAs5s5i C Cleanens ¢ /w( e e
Street Address: 0¥ ¢} / /41(_,% gop | Scuth East

City: E)‘Q” et (:uJ ounty: ﬂ,)@/f?/( FA Zip Code: 3‘/6/&\0
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (35) )RYS- 500 Fax:
635‘511 7SO~ Z YdE

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Ting S

10. Facility Contact Address:

(o891 Koy ¥4l S €.

Street Address:

City: e [{eu1ewd FL Couty: M 724 DIV Zip Code: 10/ 5 15
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: (55’9\ )Q\L/S"(/‘)’ ov Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14

Effective: 2/24/99



Facility Information
1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY
How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? [ l |

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of

purchase, write “SAME”)

/1-15-0 o Existin @@/Noqg required S AMe

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY

How many washers do you have on-site? [ ]

How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? | ' |

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,

1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed

From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) : (if already included at time of
' purchase, write “SAME”)

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICEKEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?

I [ [ ]gallons (Y ou must fill this in)

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [A_] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: L&] Did not keep records: [____]
New store: [ ] Newmachine [ ]
Unopened store [____] (date of expected opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15
Effective: 2/24/99



3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
Indicate with an “X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source [ ]
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site  ~  (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)

Large Area Source [ A |

Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area source
(NONE REQUIRED) | Refrigerated condenser [ ]
Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser [ X ]

Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

73
All steam and hot water generating units exempt Y] OR
No such units on-site .I |

How many boilers do you have on-site? 1 ]
For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: | 11 J | |§ |

What type of fuel do you use? X ] propane [ ] natural gas

[ ] No. 2 fuel oil [ ] No. 4 fuel oil
[ ] No. 6 fuel oil I ] Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log (X .
{(b) Leak detection inspection and repair LX_]TS'
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring [ X
-(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring ' [ 1]

(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan [X_]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16

Effective: 2/24/99
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7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s) 00 "g L:.\-, A-
W0 =
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection: Og 2 ) 133 B
Q=

L~
[’% ! %'hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility ‘fnéicated in
R this notification form; the permit number(s) are >
ok PrreS ITh# oLA30 1S
[ V] No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form.

-

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Crrolyn M Tenres

Print nam¢ of responsible official

Al 577, Q/@w

ignature

2Jasy

Date

4 K /
G0 Change s Aatco

Z KL s pramga 2/ ?//4‘7

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) - 17
Effective: 2/24/99
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER l? £
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM C‘ €

Part III. Notification of Intent to Use General Pernfﬁ‘:,? E/£ 0
(/)-ea ? &
" Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the en;zl OT&he form Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the ﬂl&fohyour files.
O‘/fc‘
Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Leaends of Lody ake  Tnc

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number)

-

(lassic: Clewpors of AQ//(J/(//%J

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

W

4. Facility Location: 0§ Y, /'\/UJ(/ QH// S.E.

Street Address:

City: ég//lw /'é(/d’-"/ xv. o County: /)/) e,y UY\ Zip Code: 3¢/ ¢/ él,o

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: -
Name: (1 g0yt JY). - Tawes Tide: o5 1 demt

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: . o
Organization/Firm: ([gssic Cleanens &f isﬂ,/{e/dt e
Street Address: JOF ¢/ /41,(_)% vy South East

City: PJ!L”@UI ounty: M%M Zip Code: 3.;/‘/5,\0

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (35) )RYS- o0 Fax:
(335'3\) 750~ Z Zt/ §

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Tiva S i+

10. Facility Contact Address:

10891 Keoy Y4l S E.

Street Address: . L s
&/12{ D i :
City: /be”&)l e r/ County: /Y1 Zip Code: 3
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: (351 );U/S—- (/3 o) Fax: (~ ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14

Effective: 2/24/99



Facility Information
1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY
How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? [ l |

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed

From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME”)

-1 5 -00 Existin @@/None required S AMme

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICEKEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY

How many washers do you have on-site? [ |

How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? ' ]

If tHé transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,

1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed

From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME”)

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICEKEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?

[ gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? g_] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [L] Did not keep records: [ ]
‘ New store: [ ] New machine [ ] '
Unopened store [ ] (date of expected opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15
Effective: 2/24/99



3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source ]
‘ Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-sitt ~  (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)

Large Area Source A ]

Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site .  (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area source
" (NONE REQUIRED) [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source

Carbon adsorber ] - Refrigerated condenser [ X ]

Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

All steam and hot water generating units exempt ] OR
No such units on-site _ |

How many boilers do you have on-site? f l |

For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: [ 10 ) ] [.g ]

What type of fuel do you use? [ X ] propane [ ] natural gas

] No. 2 fuel oil [ | No. 4 fuel oil
] No. 6 fuel oil [ | Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log [X]
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair , 1
(¢) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring [ X
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring [ 1
(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan KJ
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ‘ 16

Effective: 2/24/99
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.7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s) T = -
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection: % g &

this notification form; the permit number(s) are (8]
AreS Tt &30S .

No DERP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification

form.

=
[ XI I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility ‘z?ncﬁcated in
L1

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1l of this notification form.

I'will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Coeolyns M Temres

Print namé of responsible official

A

2J25]n

7/

ignature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17
Effective: 2/24/99



February 25, 2000

Ms. Sandra Bowman

Dept. of Environmental Protection
Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

Dear Ms. Bowman;

I am sorry that it is taking so long to respond to your letter of December 20, 1999. We
have been upgrading our plant to work more efficiently and to use less perc. In the last
month we have traded our old machines in for the new Envirostar machine from
AeroTech. It will be difficult to gauge the usage of perc for this year because I believe
that it will show a lot more than we will use because of the filling of the bigger machine,
etc.

I, also, thought that I had signed up for a Hazardous Waste Generator number, but I have
not received at this time. I am going to have to do some research to see which numbers
are which. I will let you know as soon as I have this number.

We have been out of the business for ten years and there are a lot more regs than there
used to be, so we are trying to catch up and make sure that we are compliant in every
way. Any help you could give us is greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

alyr )] gﬂw

arolyn M. Jones
Classic Cleaners of Belleview (Store)
Legends of Lady Lake, Inc.
10841 S.E. Hwy 441
Belleview, FL 34420
(352) 245-4900 Store
(352) 750-6448 Home
(352) 750-6489 Fax
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS ARMS UPDATED
< TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT : - :
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST DATE 3 Z/'od
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY B[% — 72'
RE-INSPECTION Q

ars mz: (30 (18 pate_ 3~4-0)  Tove w~:_{).30  toaE out: 77
FACILITY NAME: 5[//45 ic Ueqntrs
FACILITY LOCATION: _ [0 § U] SE HL/;/ 44|

86//ev7€'k///f/~ | |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _'ja hnathan denf’\g PHONE: 35. 2-2GK" *‘f@d

CONTACT NAME: l WaY/i §m Et@,ag%mg”’mom:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) -
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup - Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit _ O
[PART Il: CLASSIFICATION - |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a J— I
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt drv-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt - /e
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yt transfer only, x <200 gal/yr o % I
both types, x < 140 gal/yt both types, x < 140 gal/yt = 2 B e
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91) oo
AN Y
o =.
3. Existing large arca source 4. New large area source Qp, 2 &

" dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galist dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yT g s <
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yT transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr a gg =S T
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr @ = -
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) 0 gz‘
5. This is a correct facility classification ﬁ‘f- aN UCan not determine

1f no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
O facility exceads above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorosthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was )6 gallons. '

1of3 Revised 8/11/97




|PART ITl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethyiene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay ON (ghé‘A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? . ay ON WA '
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/uriloading? ﬁ-&l aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at / '
least 24 hours prior to disposal? _ jé!‘ N ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to~carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy OGN @‘(A
| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS B
In Part I1-A:

1.

2.

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? i )Z{Y anN
Equipped dry-to-dny machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ;2’9 ON ON/A
. Equipped the condenser witﬁ a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the ;

condenser upon opening the door? ﬁ an MA
Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? : /Z{’ ON
Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours'if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? )Z/Y ON OwNva

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
. condensecr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
. Installed prior to September 22, 1993 :

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condeunser
(complete A and B Lelow). '

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? }Z{Y anN

———

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



(93]

1.

B. Has the respounsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? : @JN

L

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON RN/A
Is the temperature differential equal 10 or greater than 20° F? ay DN/"ELN/A
. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay anN QA
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON ><N/A
. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion, is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? 0y ON m/A
Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy ON (VA
ay

anN 9&/;& ‘

i HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

(2

~1

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) - -

|
1.
2.
5.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? _ &2{' aN
Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? %‘{ anN
‘Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following,,:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or, 7éL'i ON anN/a
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON ﬂN/A
Maintained calibration daté? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Oy N KN/A
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON }?Jl\-’/A
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ﬁi’ ON
" Maintained deviation reports? Oy ON ﬁ’\N/A
‘Problem corrected? Oy ON P‘N/A
Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? QY ON SF\‘/A

Revised 8/11/97



[[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

|

inspection? =
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

(93]

Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, ’!

couplings, and valves @Oy ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating oy ADN aON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Oy OGN ON/A
Pumps Ay N awa
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON AnN/a
Water separators Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the fesponsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvgnt on.exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

(PID/FID only)?

d. Keptin aclean and secure area when not in use?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection anc?ak
Y

Muck cookers

Stills

Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings /EY aN ON/A

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
’

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

aN

)ZY aN

Y ON ON/A

Y ON QN/A

Y ON ON/A

(1Y ON ON/A I

¥ 4
s
%

A

Oy QN

Oy ON
Oy OnN
Oy ON
Oy ON

Ké/ﬁf// éufmlg /K/am

Inspector’s Name (Pleéélsn’nt)

Y i

Inspector’s Sigwfture

40of5

3-§—<d

Date of Inspection

3-240 |

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

New Midhine waslglld | =15-00
&@/04'8(//\ U§4~ if{(/bﬁ brard new ma?hl/f)e‘
011‘7 Muching in Sdore  Mow .
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AIRSID#:  0420(/§ P/Z\/ Revised 01/18/00 .

DRY‘ CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

raciury name: Llass;c (leaners | DATE: 3- 5~ 40
FACILITY LocATION: L0 §Y| S E K y yard / :
bellevier, FL 3990

- Method used to demonstrate compliance:

Annual Reporting Period: ,hﬂf 0/] ‘ % 71 TO Mare /| . 20 ()d

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in com;‘?r{e with DEP Rule
Y

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. ES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: -

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: T oront B 8.{*’\4 rjp sg‘\% | 3/ 37 /0 Y

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page _ of




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALZ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] - RE-INSPECTION []
TIMEIN:__[.() 130 nmeout._] [ dd/ AIRS ID#:_( 830U
TYPE OF FACILITY:_Clzzsse—Hramp 75— 0@ (L tan .
FACILITY NAME:__Classic  Clegners . DATE:_3/E /e ac
FACILITY LOCATION: /044 ( SE Hrvy 44/
F /7
) cajaz A - -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Vs hnafha n_ Janes PHONE NUMBER:_3$ 2~ 24/4 ~ 4400
%’gsed on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). '
) |:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS: .
ey ZOMV/MWC‘C
v
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YEg__EOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 71 10 d / .
(Approxlmate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: 7€C{h %6{ / / / v )’La “a pt ll a/m

ase Prmt) /
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: M w PHONE NUMBER: % 7"’ fq\? 33‘?3

Page ) of [. Revised 10/96
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1 June 14, 2001 ©3 T
S e
. . o
Department of Environmental Protection S = ~2
ATTN: Ms. Sandra Bowman 3% =
Twin Towers Office Building "3
2600 Blair Stone Road °

Tallahassee, FL. 32399-2400

Dear Ms. Bowman:

We, at Classic Cleaners of Belléview, have had a personnel change. Greg West will be
our General Manager and our Contact Person. I am enclosing copies of the related forms

with the name change. If you have any questions, please, do not hesitate to contact me at
the below numbers and address. Thank you.

Sincerely,

[ M

arolyn M. Jones
Legends of Lady Lake, Inc
dba Classic Cleaners of Belleview
5557 Grove Manor
Lady Lake, FL. 32159
Home/Office (352) 750-6448
Fax (352) 750 6489
KY Home/Office (859) 623 0970
Email ccajie@aol.com

EVNERER



e
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER 2 < n
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM @ % %
. 3. 2T
. Part ITl. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit 2 o Z.

gz

23 Pal!
" Prior to filling out this form, please réad the instructions provxded at the end of thé,ﬁ'&gm
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form YoRyour files. o

Facility Name and Location
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Lesends of Lady kake  Tne

2. Site Kame (For example, platit name or number)

(laesie Clespons of f%m//ewe,u)

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

429 500 4469
" Setagims /054 Hy el s, E
ci: feflevieco . CmY Map, o, A B0

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: -
Name: ﬁﬂ73(9/7/1/ . Jawes Tide: -_P@Stde/rﬂ"

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: .
OrganizationFim: 856/ ¢ Cleanens &f ’?ldfw‘c‘-)
Street Address: | Of ¢ / H—uﬂz g Seuth East

City: ﬁ)&” Ut e ounty: ﬁ/)i A Zip Code: 3/, 3 )
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( )AYS- Y00 Fax:
ﬁfi.é?;j 750~ Z Yy

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

West, Manager
10. Facility Contact Address:

(0841 H»u)q ¢4l S & .

Street Address: L 2
D i :
city: e [{evtexd FL couny: /VPW _leCode. 3 4¢ 20
11, Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: (55—1 )g\qs' - S/ 3 OO Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14

Effartivas N/M4/00



CLASSIC CLEANERS
" 984 BICHARA BLVD.
LADY LAKE, FL 32159

.\\
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U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

' (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

o
o
o
s
[ ]
n
—
=
1
ni
ma
ma

City, Sti

7000 0LOO

Total F CLASSIC CLEANERS
[Recipie. CAROLYN M JONES
__________ 10841 HWY 441 SOUTH EAST

Street, » BELLEVIEW FL 34420

PS Form 3800; F"‘er_bvrijar‘;/“fa(-)(')w R

AIRS ID # 0830115

=7 “Sge Reverse forinstructions

¥

B Complete items 1, 2,’and 3. Also complete
item'4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

i SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
!

c éigna re

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B._‘Syate ﬁDel'&ry
ﬁﬁ?‘fgﬂfaf#’h O /

O Agent

O Addressee

j 1. Article Addressed to:

1 " AIRS ID # 0830115
~ CLASSIC CLEANERS
‘CAROLYN M JONES
10841 HWY 441 SOUTH EAST
u BELLEVIEW FL 34420

A,

7000060000252 7

D.\Is-delivery address different from item 1?7 0 Yes .

If YES, enter delivery address below:

O No

O Insured Mait O c.oD.

3. Sgwvice Type
}&)ierﬁfied Mait [ Express Mail
1 0O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

F




Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label .
LAFEE4 DECEG
AIRS ID # 0830115 SRt
CLASSIC CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
GREG M WEST Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
10841 HWY 441 SOUTH EAST e 20.2.035001
BELLEVIEW FL :

Obj.: 002273
34420
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CLASSIC CLEANERS L \>\} " I " T
984 BICHARA BLVD. = A

LADY LAKE, FL 32159 \ .
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&2 0gc sof
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TITLE V - General Permit
™~ Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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